

â

W.P(C)No. 183 OF 2003
ITEM No.66

Court No.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-6 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.183/2003

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and impleadment and amendment of writ petition and exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

(With Office Report)

With

Date : 04/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishoni, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

...2/-2-

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni,Adv.

Mrs. Monka Bapak, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sen, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Impleading Party Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission granted to file recall application.
Learned counsel submitted that the similar matter C.A.No.2408/2002 is coming up for hearing in Court No.2. Registry is directed to take necessary steps.
Application for impleadment filed by the learned counsel appearing for MTNL is allowed.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER