

Ö:

W.P(C)No. 183 OF 2003  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION X/IIIA/XI/III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 183/2003

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and amendment of the petition  
and directions) (For directions)

WITH C.A. No. 2408/2002

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and  
intervention/impleadment and office report )

With

C.A.No.3329-3330/2002 (with office report),  
SLP(C)No.5447/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report),  
W.P(C)No.227/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and office report),  
W.P(C)No.223/2003 (For Prel. Hearing )(with appln.(s) for stay and office report),  
W.P(C)No.372/2003 (For Prel. Hearing) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay  
and office report),  
W.P(C)No.450/2003 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report),  
CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.365/2004 in WP(C) No. 183/2003 (with appln.(s) for exemption fro  
m filing OT),  
C.A.No.6323-6325/1999 (with appln.(s) for directions and office report),  
C.A.No.5337-5338/2001 (with office report)  
C.A.No.4278-4288/2002 (with appln.(s) for permission and office report),  
W.P(C)No.144/2004 (with appln.(s) for stay and office report),  
W.P(C)No.145/2004 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay),  
W.P(C)No.149/2004 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay),  
C.A.No.2517-2518/2004 (with office report)  
C.A.No.3086/2004 (with office report) and  
SLP(C) No. 6301/2004 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and addl. doc.(s)  
and office report)

Date : 22/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)/

Petitioner(s)Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sayali Phatak, Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
(for M/s Bharti Telenet Ltd.)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

MR. Sunil Gupta, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. K K Mani, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V K Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P S Sudheer, Adv.  
for M/s. K J John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Amarendra Saran,ASG  
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

Mr. P N Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Aganani, Adv.  
Mr. V K Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr.H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhania,adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. L.P. Singh, adv.

Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
(for BSNL)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S K Pabbi, Adv.Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.  
Mr. S K Sabharwal, Adv.

Union of India Mr. P P Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. V K Verma, Adv.  
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
For Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of Andhra Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Pradesh Mr. S.K. Mittra, Adv.  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

State of BiharMs. Sunita R Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B B Singh, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Saqib, Adv.

UTs of Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Of Andaman & Nicobar, Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. & Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.  
Lakshadweep, Dadra  
& Nagar Haveli,  
Daman & Diu

State of Chhatisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. adv. (AAG for U.P.)  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Pradip Mishra, adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
& MizoramMs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. J S Attri, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ashok K Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. T L V Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M R, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. S K Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Govt of Pondicherry Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. J K Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Sunil Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

for intervenor IA 13  
in WP 183 Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited assures to file the written brief submissions during the course of the day.

Be listed before an appropriate Bench on 11th January, 2005 for appointing date of hearing.

(AJAY KR. JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER