

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 183 OF 2003

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., amendment of the petition,  
directions,stay, recalling the order and impleading party)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 144 of 2004  
(With stay)  
(With office report)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 145 of 2004  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 149 of 2004  
(With ex-Parte stay)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 223 of 2003  
(With stay)  
(With office report)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 227 of 2003  
(With stay)  
(With office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2408 of 2002  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2517-2518 of 2004  
(With office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3086 of 2004  
(With office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3329-3330 of 2002  
(With office report)  
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 365 of 2004 in WP 183/03  
(With appln. for exem. from filing OT)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 372 of 2003  
(With ex-Parte stay)  
(With office report)

-2-

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4278-4288 of 2002  
(With permission)  
(With office report)  
WITH W.P(C) NO. 450 of 2003  
(With ex-Parte stay)  
(With office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5337-5338 of 2001  
(With office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 5447 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6301 of 2004  
(With c/delay in filing SLP)  
(With office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6323-6325 of 1999  
(With office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No.162/2005 and CA 2471/2005  
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and ex parte  
stay and with office report)

Date: 20/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For appearing  
parties:

Mr. K.Parasaran,Sr.adv.  
Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai,adv.  
Mrs.Divya Roy,adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Chandy,adv.

Mr. A.K.Ganguly,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra,adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh,Sr.adv.  
Mr. S.Sukumran,adv.  
Mr. A.Deb Kumar,adv.  
Mr. K.Rajeev,adv.

-3-

Mr.Ajay Siwach,adv.  
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,adv.  
Mr. R.Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Laxmi Kumaran,adv.  
Mr.Amar Gupta,Adv.  
Mrs.Divya Roy,adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Chandy,adv.

Mr. Dyan Krishnan,adv.  
Mr. G.Narayanan,Adv.  
Mr. A.Bhattacharjee,adv.

Mr.K.Parasaran,Sr.adv.  
Mr. K.K.Mani,adv.

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,adv.  
Ms.Shivangi,adv.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr,Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha,adv.  
Mr.K.Singh,adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra,adv.  
Ms. Ritu Bhalla,Adv.

M/s. S.A.Shroff & Co.Advs.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vafadhan Jha,Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,adv.

Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.  
Mr.P.Kalra,adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,adv.

-4-

Ms.Sunita Pandit,Adv.

Mrs. H.Wahi,Adv.  
Mrs. Archana P.Khopde,adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivstava,adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. A.Mariarputham,adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,adv.  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, adv.  
Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.  
Mr. R.Sharma, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

-5-

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.  
Mrs. Depti R.Mehrotra, adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. U.Hazarika, adv.  
Mr.Satya Mitra, adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Meharaia, adv.  
Mr. S.K.Mitra, adv.  
Mr. D.Borkakati, adv.

Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, aDv.  
Ms. S.Rama, advs.for  
M/s. K.J.John & Co.Advs.

Mr.Anurag Sharma, adv.  
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, adv.  
Mr.Gopal Singh, adv.

Mrs.Sunita R.Singh, adv.for  
Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mehra, adv.  
Mr. V.K.Verma, aDv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.,  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, adv.

Mr.Prakash Srivastava, adv.

-6-

Mr. T.C.Sharma, adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.

Mr.Ashok K.Panda, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Shikha Roy Pabbi, adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev K.Pabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Sabharwal,adv.

Mr. S.Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishore Singh,aDv.

Mr.Gopal Krishnan,adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,adv.

Mr.Rahul,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in July, 2005.

Counter affidavit, if any, to be filed by  
the respondent/State within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER